## Notice

?Help

#### Identification

Reference Number:	22034665
Request ID:	15-88447
Date First Offered	05/18/2015
Title:	THA - 14-0152 Ceratech Fast Setting Cement
Agency Reference Number:	15-88447
Agency:	THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency:	THA - Toll Highway Authority
Purchasing Agency SPO:	Victoria Santiago

Published

Overview

Status:

Description and Specifications:

The Illinois Tollway is giving notice of its intent to award a contract resulting from an Invitation for Bid (IFB) for contract #14-0152 Ceratech Fast-Setting Cement to Cicero Mfg. & Supply Company, Inc.

Award is being given to the sole responsive and responsible bidder. A determination was made that the anticipated cost will be fair and reasonable, and in the best interest of the Tollway.

This contract provides a source for two types of Ceratech brand fast-setting cement. Pavemend SLQ is a semi-leveling, extendable, very rapid repair mortar for use in cold months. Pavemend SL is a semi-leveling, pre-extended, rapid repair, flowable concrete for use in warm months.

The contract start date is an estimate and will start upon execution of the contract.

The contract has no BEP goal but has a BEP commitment of 100%.

The initial term of this contract shall not exceed \$427,500.00 without a formal change order.

#### **Key Information**

Notice Type:

**Contract Award Notice** 

Published: Notice Expiration Date:	07/24/2015 08/07/2015		
Professional & Artistic: Small Business Set-Aside:	No No		
Does this solicitation conta a BEP or DBE requiremen			
Does this solicitation conta a Veteran requirement?:	ain No		
Relevant Category:	Commodities		
Total Amount of Award:	\$356,250.00 (Total Dollar Valu Renewal Options)	ue Only/Includ	es Any
Estimated/Actual Value Description:	Estimated		
Length of Initial Term:	60		
Contract Begin Date: Contract End Date:	09/01/2015 08/31/2020		
Renewal Terms:	0		
Bidder(s)			
Number of Responding B Number of Unsuccessful Bidders:	idders:1 0		
Total Number Awarded:	1		
5	ors Considered But Not Selected	:	
N/A Source Selection:	IFB		
Vendor(s) Selected for Award	1		
Vendor Name	Amount of Aw	ard BEP Go	al % DBE Goa
Cicero Mfg. & Supply Company		100%	0%
Notice Contact			
	ony Catezone	552	
	Ogden Avenue		
City: Dowr State: IL	ners Grove		
State: IL Zip Code: 6015			

Fax Number:	630/505-9270
EMail Address:	acatezone@getipass.com

#### Class Code

Class Codes:

#### NIGP Code

NIGP Commodity/Service Code:	150 12 Cement; Concrete; Lime and Plaster Mixes;
	Sacked (LTL Quanti
	745 00 ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDING
	MATERIALS - All
	750 00 ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDING
	MATERIALS - All

#### Attachments

To download file(s), click on filename(s) located below. Not all Notices will have files to download.

File Attachments:

# Vendor Award Information



Created Date:	07/24/2015	
Created By:	Linda Morton	
Created by.		
entification		
Reference Number:	22034665	
Title:	THA - 14-0152 Ceratech Fast Setting Cement	
The.	THA - 14-0152 Octateon 1 ast Octaing Octain	
/endor Selected for Award		
Vandar Nama:	Ciacro Mfa. 8 Supply Company, Inc.	
Vendor Name:	Cicero Mfg. & Supply Company, Inc.	
Vendor Contact Name: Therese J. Snower		
	ne: Therese J. Snower	
Vendor Street		
Vendor Street	ne: Therese J. Snower 1849 Elmdale Avenue	
Vendor Street Address: Vendor City		

Vendor City	Glenview
Vendor State:	IL
Vendor Zip Code:	60026
Vendor Phone	847/724-8088
Number:	
Vendor Fax Number:	847/724-8390

### Key Information

Amount of Award:	\$356,250.00 (Total Dollar Value Only)
Cost of Initial Term:	\$356,250.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Initial Term)
Cost of Renewals:	\$0.00 (Total Dollar Amount of Renewals)
BEP Goal Amount	100.00%
(Percentage):	
DBE Goal Amount	0.00%
(Percentage):	
Will Sub-Contractors	No
Be Utilized?	